SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 923/2014

ALL INDIA PROSECUTOR'S ASSOCIATION AND ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/09/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

Ms. Varsha Poddar, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Reegan S. Bel, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Adv.

Ms. Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr. Yusuf Khan, Adv.

M/s Arputham Aruna & Co., Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Apoorv Singhal, Adv.

Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, Adv.

Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Ms. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.

Mr. Amit Kr. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Service report qua respondent Nos.1 to 4, 6, 10 to 16, 18, 19, 21, 22 and 24 to 26, 28 and 34 to 40 is still awaited.

Respondent Nos.5 and 23 have yet to file the counter affidavit. Be filed within four weeks, as last opportunity.

Respondent No.30 has filed the counter affidavit but perusal of the record shows that opportunity for the said respondent was already declined. The same be specifically mentioned in the office report while placing the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

Opportunity of respondent Nos.7, 9 and 33 also stands declined.

List again on 15.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar