www.ecourtsindia.com

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL ORIGINAL JURISDICTION

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 2 OF 2016

(APPLICATION FOR IMPLEADMENT FILED BY MR. F.A. AYYUBI, ADV.)

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO 923 OF 2014 (UNDER ARTICLE 32 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF INDIA)

-VERSUS-

ALL INDIA PROSECUTORS' ASSN. & ANR.

...PETITIONERS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

... RESPONDENTS

OFFICE - REPORT

The Writ Petition was listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 15.12.2015 with office report dated 14.12.2015, when the following order was passed:

"Counter affidavit of respondent No.28 got filed as per the office report. Copy of the same be provided to the Ld. Counsel for the petitioner as they claimed that it has not been supplied to them.

Registry to verify about the vakalatnama for respondent No.28.

Respondent No.27 has already filed the counter affidavit. Respondent Nos.5 and 23 have not filed the counter affidavit, despite last opportunity. No further opportunity can be granted.

Two weeks' time, as last opportunity, is granted to respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit.

List again on 19.2.2016."

It is submitted that pursuant to the aforesaid order, respondent no. 28 has not filed proof of service after serving copy of counter affidavit on the counsel for the petitioner. No vakalatnama is on record on behalf of respondent no. 28. no counter affidavit has been filed on behalf of respondent no. 2.

It is further submitted that Ms. G. Indira and Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Advocates have filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent nos. 34 and 14 respectively but they have not filed counter affidavit so far. M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advocate shave fieled counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no. 7.

It is further submitted that Mr. Fuzail Ahmed Ayyubi, Advocate has filed an application for impleadment on behalf of applicant. The said application has been registered as I.A. no. 2 of 2016 and updated for listing before Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers.

Service of notice is complete.

The writ petition above-mentioned is listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar with this office report.

Dated this the 18th day of February, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

Copy to:

- 1. Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Advocate
- 2. M/s. Corporate Law Group, Advocates
- 3. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate
- 4. Ms. Gopal Singh, Advocate
- 5. Mr. C.D. Singh, Advocate
- 6. Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Advocate
- 7. Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Advocate
- 8. M/s. Aruputham Aruna & Co., Advocate
- 9. Mr. S. Uday Kumar, Advocate
- 10. Mr. Jogy Scaria, Advocate
- 11. Mr. K. Enatoli Sema, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR