SUPREMECOURTOF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 923/2014

ALL INDIA PROSECUTOR'S ASSOCIATION AND ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for impleadment)

Date: 04/05/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K.K.Gautam, Adv. Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv. Mr Sandeepan Pathak, Adv.

Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv. Mr Abdul Qadir, Adv.

Mr. Fuzail Ahmad Ayyubi, Adv.

Mr Aditya Raina, Adv. Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv. Mr Aviral Saxena, Adv. Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.

Mr. Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, Adv.

Ms Swati Vellodi, Adv.

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Mr Puneeth K.G., Adv. Mr. Sunil Fernandes, Adv. Ms Aruna Mathur, Adv.

M/s Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv. M/s Corporate Law Group, Adv. Mr K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2016.05.06

Mr Edward Belho, Adv.

11:11:46 IST Reason:

Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv. Mr Sankar Ch Ghosh, Adv. Mr Parijat Sinha, Adv. Ms Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mr Shankar Divate, Adv. -2-

Item No.17

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Ld. Counsel, Mr R.K.Pandey appearing on behalf of Mr Kuldip Singh, Advocate-on-record undertakes to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent no.25.

Despite last opportunity granted, respondent nos. 14 and 34 have not filed counter affidavit. Further opportunity is declined.

Opportunity to respondent nos. 2 and 9 to file counter affidavit has already been declined. Though they have filed counter affidavit, but after the opportunity was declined.

Counter affidavit to the application for impleadment has also not been filed in terms of the order of the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers.

Let the matter be placed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers with a detailed office report giving the status of all the respondents.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL) Registrar