

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

IA 2/2016, in Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 923/2014

ALL INDIA PROSECUTORS ASSOCIATION & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA THROUGH CABINET SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)

(FOR ON IA 2/2016)

Date : 20-07-2017 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Wajeeh Shafiq, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/s Corporate Law Group, AOR

Ms.Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, AOR

Mr.Rituraj Biswas,Adv.

Mr.Kumar Milind,Adv.

Mr.Gopal Singh, AOR

Mr.Prateek Rusia,Adv.

Mr.C. D. Singh, AOR

Mr.Sunil Fernandes, AOR

Mr.Jogy Scaria, AOR

Mr.Sapam Biswajit,Adv.

Mr.Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR

Mr.Edward Belho,Adv.

Ms.K. Enatoli Sema, AOR

Mr.Milind Kumar, AOR

.....2

Ms.Aruna Mathur,Adv.
Mr.Arputham Aruna And Co, AOR

Mr.B. Balaji, AOR

Mr.S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, AOR

Mr.Ravi Prakash Mehrotra, AOR

Ms.Rachna Gandhi,Adv.
Mr.Rajiv Nanda, AOR

Mr.Anip Sachthey, AOR

Mr.K.V.Jagdishvaran,Adv.
Ms.G. Indira, AOR

Mr.V. G. Pragasam, AOR

Mr.K.V.Vijaykumar,Adv.
Ms.Maitreyee Mishra,Adv.

Mr.Aman Panwar,AAG
Mr.Karan Bharioke,Adv.

Mr.M.Yogesh Kanna,Adv.
Mr.Partha Sarathi,Adv.

Mr.Shuvodeep Roy,Adv.
Mr.Sayooj Mohandas,Adv.

Mr.Upendra Mishra,Adv.
Mr.Vinay Garg,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The respondent Nos.2,7,8,9, 17, 27, 28, 30 & 32 have already
filed the counter affidavit.

The respondent Nos.5, 14, 20, 23, 26, 29, 31, 33, 34 & 40 have
failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated
under the rules.

.....3

Service of notice is complete on the respondent Nos.1,3,4,6,10-13, 15, 16, 18, 19, 21,22, 24, 25, 35-39, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

sb